

RECORDATION COVER SHEET - PATENT APPLICATION



29/14215/

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Kwok Fu CHENG

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

PROD-ART COMPANY LIMITED

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:

Flat 12-16, 5/F, Block A, Focal Industrial Centre, 21 Man Lok Street, Hung Hom,

Kowloon, Hong Kong

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE:

March 15, 2001

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

unassigned

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE :

March 15, 2001

CORRESPONDENCE

ADDRESS

RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C.

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (CUSTOMER NO: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

WEN 148

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

05/23/2001 MMOLDER1 00000035 29142151

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X] **Enclosed**

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

02 FC:581

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and

correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

May 21, 2001 Date

Robert H. Berdo, Jr.

(Registration No. 38,075)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 011829 FRAME: 0527

ee to our Deposit Account **ENCLOSED:**\$

ASSIGNMENT

inis assi	gnn	IGITAL MEASURER
		RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one)	Ø.	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)
		concurrently with this assignment.
		U.S. patent application Serial No, filed
		a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
		No filed on (date) (U.S. patent
		application Serial No, if known).
		U.S. patent No, issued RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of
The PAT	ENT	RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of
•		patent applications identified above.
		RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one)		U.S. patent rights only.
		Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to
		claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application
		for this invention.
		OR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose
•		ar on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).
		EE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of As	sigr	nee) PROD-ART COMPANY LIMITED
(Address)	FLA	AT 12-16, 5/F., BLK. A, FOCAL INDUSTRIAL CTR.,
	- 12	MAN LOK ST., HUNGHOM, KLN., HONG KONG
The ASSIGN		
(check one)		An Individual.
		A Partnership.
		A Corporation of <u>HONG KONG, CHINA</u> (specify state or country)
		(other)
		OR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good
		nsideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following
_		SIGNEE, its successors and assigns:
		exclusive right to the invention; .
		tht, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;
		sue and recover for any past infringement; and,
the right	to c	claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable
provision	e h	ased on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

PATENT REEL: 011829 FRAME: 0528 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed. \triangle

KWOK FU CHENG		15 MAR., 2001
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature ,	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date .
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date .
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	 Date

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 011829 FRAME: 0529